www.lumel.com.pl 1
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION
HT20/HT20IoT monitor has been designed to measure, monitor and record temperature and humidity.
It is a perfect solution for any facilities where monitoring and recording such values are very
important for the accuracy of the whole process (for example, in server rooms, drug and food
warehouses, laboratories, museums or glasshouses).  The data captured by HT20/HT20IoT is stored
in the internal memory and then sent digitally to the user by the Ethernet (TCP/IP, FTP)
or by use of MQTT protocoll (only for HT20IoT). In case of an emergency situation,

with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc.to customer’s request X
Order example:
Code: HT20-2-1-00-E-1  means:
                    HT20 -  HT20 monitor
  	 2 -  supply: PoE IEEE 802.3af and 6 V d.c.
   	 1 -  with attached AC 6 V d.c. adapter included
	 00 - standard version
	 E -  user's manual in English
   	 0 -  without additional quality requirements
* - Monitors in version HT20 1XXXXX require an external power supply 6 V d.c.,  in version
HT20 2XXXXX they can be powered either from Ethernet PoE (Power over Ethernet), as well
as from the external power supply 6 V, D.C.
** - after agreeing with the manufacturer
www.lumel.com.pl 7
For more information about Lumel products
please visit our website:
Join us at Facebook!
HT20-19_en
ORDERING
Temperature and humidity monitor HT20IoT - X X MQ X X
Supply*:
6 V d.c. 1
6 V d.c. , PoE IEEE 802.3af 2
Accessories:
none 0
adapter 6 V d.c. 1
Version:
MQTT MQ
Language:
Polish P
English E
other** X
Acceptance tests:
without additional quality requirements 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc.to customer’s request X
Order example:
Code: HT20IoT-2-1-MQ-E-1  means:
                    HT20IoT -  HT20IoT monitor
  	 2 -  supply: PoE IEEE 802.3af and 6 V d.c.
   	 1 -  with attached AC 6 V d.c. adapter included
	 MQ - MQTT version
	 E -  user's manual in English
   	 0 -  without additional quality requirements
HT20, HT20IoT - TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY MONITOR
ACCESORIES:
Accessory View Ordering code Technical data
6 VDC adapter 20-072-00-00094
Voltage: 6 V d.c. ± 5%
Max. power:  6W*